# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction by Declaration

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LEFT GATE PROPERTY HOLDING, LLC		12/01/2015	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEFT GATE PROPERTY HOLDING, LLC	
Street Address:	12053 Southwest Freeway	
City:	Stafford	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77477	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4755268	
Serial Number:	86745786	DEALERLANE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

3172317433 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-236-1313 Email: bssmith@btlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Brittany S. Smith

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71261-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brittany S. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/bssmith/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Correction by Declaration#page1.tif

source=Exhibit A#page1.tif source=Exhibit A#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0920

900413920

### **Correction by Declaration**

This Correction by Declaration seeks to correct the recorded Assignment beginning at Reel/Frame 5680/0146. This Assignment and the assignment documents recorded therein were recorded in error, and the below references remain with the original applicant.

The correct owner of the below marks is and was at the time of filing LEFT GATE PROPERTY HOLDING, LLC. Due to a mistake that occurred in good faith, the original applications were filed in the name of Leftgate Property Holding, Inc. or Leftgate Property Holding Inc., when in fact the owner was actually LEFT GATE PROPERTY HOLDING, LLC, a Texas limited liability company. LEFT GATE PROPERTY HOLDING, LLC, the correct party, filed the applications, but merely identified itself incorrectly. See TMEP 1201.02(c). Further, Leftgate Property Holding, Inc. and Leftgate Property Holding Inc. were not at the time of filing, and are not existing companies. Evidence of this good faith mistake can be found in Exhibit A attached herein, which illustrates the owner's name is LEFT GATE PROPERTY HOLDING, LLC.

In addition to filing this Correction by Declaration for the record, LEFT GATE PROPERTY HOLDING, LLC is also concurrently filing documents with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to correct the owner name to LEFT GATE PROPERTY HOLDING, LLC.

Accordingly, the recorded Assignment beginning at Reel/Frame 5680/0146 was improperly recorded, and it is requested that the Assignment Recordation Branch update the record to indicate as much and update the owner information to LEFT GATE PROPERTY HOLDING, LLC, a Texas limited liability company.

Mark	App./Reg. No.
	4755268
DEALERLANE	86745786

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ /bssmith/\_

David A.W. Wong

Brittany S. Smith

Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Attorneys for Registrant/Applicant

11 South Meridian Street

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 Telephone: 317-236-1313 Facsimile: 317-231-7433

E-mail: dwong@btlaw.com; bssmith@btlaw.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0921

# **EXHIBIT A**

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0922





# **Franchise Tax Account Status**

As of: 07/18/2017 10:16:07

## This Page is Not Sufficient for Filings with the Secretary of State

LEFT GATE PROPERTY HOLDING, LLC	
Texas Taxpayer Number	17606924060
Mailing Address	12053 SOUTHWEST FWY STAFFORD, TX 77477-2305
Right to Transact Business in Texas	ACTIVE
State of Formation	TX
Effective SOS Registration Date	06/24/2015
Texas SOS File Number	0802245023
Registered Agent Name	CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY D/B/A CSC- LAWYERS INCO
Registered Office Street Address	211 E. 7TH STREET SUITE 620 AUSTIN, TX 78701

TRADEMARK REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0923